
NJLA   Technical   Services   and   Collection   Development   Section:   Meeting   Minutes   
September   24,   2021   10am-12pm   

1.    Welcome   &   Introductions     

Teresa   Bayles   ( tbayles@sclibnj.org ),   Lisa   Thornton,   ( lthornton@scotlib.org ),   Katrina   Zwaaf   
( kzwaaf@sclibnj.org ),   Linda   Tripp   ( ltripp@sclibnj.org ),   Beatta   Barasso   
(BBarrasso@summitlibrary.org),   Brenda   Muhlbaier   (bmuhlbaier@gcls.org),   Warren   Hoffman   
(whoffman@wmlnj.org),   Kelly   Davenport   ( kdavenport@camdencountylibrary.org ),   Natasha   Zaleski   
(nzaleski@njstatelib.org).     

Review   &   approval   of   minutes   

● May   2021   minutes    Approved   
● July   2021   Minutes    Approved   

3.   Review    2021   TS/CD   survey   results   

● Top   topics   of   interest   for   upcoming   meetings/workshops/PD   events   
● The   purpose   of   the   survey   was   to   gauge   what   people   wanted   

○ Some   interest   in   the   results   of   the   survey   for   in-person   meetings,   
but   for   now   it   makes   sense   that   we   stay   virtual   and   always   
present   that   option.   

○ Digital   content,   diversity   audits   and   authority   work   were   main   
interests.   

■ “Digital   content”   is   a   wide   ranging   statement   and   can   
include   many   things   including   file   loads   as   well   as   digital   
archiving.   

● Some   options   as   discussed.   
○ Perhaps   we   can   provide   a   program   that   encompases   both   digital   

content   and   MarcEdit.   
○ Sharing   resources/more   outreach/informal   meeting   

■ Perhaps   a   skill   sharing   session   within   the   section.   
■ Sending   out   resources   instead   of   having   a   class   or   formal   

workshop.   
■ Use   our   section’s   Google   workspace   for   documents   to   

share   
■ Perhaps   a   special   meeting   for   resource   sharing.     

  
● Potential   PD   project   in   the   works   with   RA   section   

○ http://raforall.blogspot.com/p/actively-anti-racist-service-to-leisure.html   
■ Presented   by   Robin   Bradford   
■ Program   $1500   --   hoping   for   some    financial   sponsorship   from   

LibraryLink   NJ   
■ Some   prerequisite   work   :   pre-recorded   program   with   follow   up   
■ Live   Session   is   a   90   minute   live   meeting   -   Q&A   based   on   the   

prerequisite   work.   
○ DEI   section   in   NJLA   hasn’t   responded   to   inquiry   about   participation   or   

collaboration  
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